IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 11" APRIL 2022

MONDAY

CRIMINAL TRIALS

IN COURT GA AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA AJ

IN COURT GB AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA

IN COURT GC AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA

IN COURT GD AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS

URGENT COURT

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLEFE

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUNY

CRIMINAL APPEALS

IN COURT 4E AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA AJ

ADMISSIONS ROLL

IN COURT 4E AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA AJ

1. ENZO C DA GAMA LP 3684/22
2. JAEDEN J MOOSA LP 3676/22
3. TSHABALALA B MAGDELINE LP 3500/22
4. TSHIDADA MASHUDU LP 3492/22
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5.  BOBBY B NDALA ADV 3694/22
6. WERNER P BARNARD LP 3675/22
7. DEIDRE SUSAN BAKER LP 3693/22
8. EREDDY CON 5604/22
9. SITHOLE DUNCAN LP 8645/22
10. DANIELA M DIAS LP 8953/22
11. BAIKOFF JAMES ALEXANDER LP 3777/22
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL

IN COURT 44 AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI

OPPOSED MOTIONS

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI

IN COURT AT 10:00(MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS

IN COURT B PALACE AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

32412/20

IN COURT A PALACE AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS

TG MSIBI v THE MEC FOR HEALTH OF THE MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
84276/15

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE

J GRANT AND ANOTHER V DR WN KGANANE & ANOTHER
46690/19
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IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON

09552/05

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

63356/19

3RD COURT MOTIONS

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA

56104/20

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIIE

56248/20;  74427/19;  58410/18

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE

116/22

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ

CIVIL TRIAL SETTLEMENT ROLL

PRETORIA THIS DAY OF 11 APRIL 2022

IN COURT AT 10:00 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1 R MCCARTHY VS RAF 4604/13
2 MR VORSTER VS RAF 2461/18
ADV M ROLLER obo S
BROOKER VS RAF 16533/19
4 OA MOTSWAPONG VS RAF 7998/17
X NTOZAKHE obo 2 VS RAF
5 MINORS 19814/18
6 E NYABEZI VS RAF 89084/19
7 ME MASIA VS RAF 16407/14
8 PN MASHEGO VS RAF REMOVED 81426/14
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9 SK MAKGAKANE VS RAF 81574/14
10 TD MUNYAI VS RAF REMOVED 78281/14
11 S MOTLOUTSI VS RAF 2213/19
12 ME MOLAPO VS RAF 5280/19
13 HA MAKGAE VS RAF 46377/18
14 NJ JELE VS RAF 41223/17
15 WM MASEKANA VS RAF 19598/19
16 ML MAETA VS RAF 55630/16
17 JMACHUVE VS RAF 87398/18
18 A GOUWS VS RAF 72470/16
19 M LEBELO VS RAF 50900/20
20 W NTLANGULA VS RAF 50901/20
21 EV MATEA VS RAF 32335/13
22 R MABILU VS RAF 23882/15
23 RM RAMONTSHA VS RAF 63499/14
24 RAMPHISA VS RAF 57207/17
25 P TABULENG VS RAF 8885/19
26 V S MTHUNZI VS RAF 44766/15
COMMERCIAL FINANCE 1 VS XANDRIE

27 (PTY) LTD MYERS +2 56831/17
CASE MANAGEMENT

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE

CIVIL TRIAL

ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHERS MATTERS ONLY
11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 MICROSOFT TEAMS)

1. DYNAMIC B (PTY)

LTD VS DE CARVHALHO REIS C 59765/17
1. SKHOSANAD VS MIN OF POLICE 57214/16
1. MATLOUMJ VS MIN OF POLICE 1-2DAYS 67836/16
1. SECURITY EC CC VS THE BODY COR 2-3DAYS 41835/19
1. SCHEEPERS D VS MIN OF POLICE+3 1-2DAYS 36536/11
1. NEDBANKLTD VS TEXIFIN (PTY)LTD+5 1DAY 50669/14
1. SHABANGU S VS MINISTER OF POLICE 66113/19

ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY
11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 MICROSOFT TEAMS)
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MANDZUMA J
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MKHABELA OBO
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VILAKAZID M

VAN ZYL EC OBO VAN
ZYLJ

ADV OOSTHUIZEN NO OO
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SIKOSANA S S
TOLAMOKTS
MTESHANE A H
JANSENR A
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NKABINDE

NIEWENHUIS B J
ALEXIA N
MOHOSHO J J
MOKHUTLE M P
MOHWELETSANE L A
NKOSIM T
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RAMAFALOMVL
SITHOLE P Z
THABEDE S B
MZIMELAJT
MZOBOES
KANYANE SE
MOTLATJANA GM
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GOUWS T OBO GOUWS C
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1DAY
1-2DAYS

1-2HOURS
1-2DAYS

1DAY

1-2DAYS
1-2DAYS
2HOURS
1DAY
1DAY

SHOURS
1DAY
1-2DAYS
1-2HOURS
1-2DAYS
1-2DAYS
1DAY
1DAY
1DAY
1DAY
1DAY
1-2DAYS
1-2DAYS
1-2DAYSGA
1DAY
1-2DAYS
1-2DAYS
1DAY

1-2DAYS
1-2DAYS
1DAY

74530/18
5045/20
21838/17

35763/19
31992/19

34634/15

13774/17
59839/18
26962/19
88479/19
19033/18

52803/17
12840/18
13475/20
72021/17
70709/16
3602/19

1012/17

37083/12
5337/16

38716/16
27667/18
71589/18
38526/19
57917/17
62454/18
20273/18
8107/17

19300/17
19123/18

79537/16
28777117
6825/18

99425/15
23230/17
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGMENT ROLL)

11 APRIL 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE

1. MASUKUN VS RAF 6599/21
2. GEDIRJ VS RAF 1304/21
3. RAMMUTLAPE A RAF 29580/20
4. NTULIPS VS RAF 42864/21
5. MCKAYMB VS RAF 25107/20
6. KLEINDI VS RAF 27687/18
7. MOLEFE VS RAF 77571/18
8. MAWILABC VS RAF 63137/20
9. SETHLABIMR VS RAF 3669/21
10. KHOZA V G VS RAF 53408/16
11. MONDLANE TN AN RAF 65298/15
CIVIL COURT JUDGES

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY

IN COURT CPALACE AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DU PLESSIS AJ

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

COURTS AVAILABLE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 11" APRIL 2022

MONDAY
CIVIL TRIAL

ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHERS MATTERS ONLY
11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)

1. DYNAMIC B (PTY)

LTD VS DE CARVHALHO REIS C 59765/17
1. SKHOSANAD VS MIN OF POLICE 57214/16
1. MATLOUMJ VS MIN OF POLICE 1-2DAYS 67836/16
1. SECURITY EC CC VS THE BODY COR 2-3DAYS 41835/19
1. SCHEEPERS D VS MIN OF POLICE+3 1-2DAYS 36536/11
1. NEDBANKLTD VS TEXIFIN (PTY)LTD+S 50669/14
1. SHABANGU S VS MINISTER OF POLICE 66113/19
1. TULARAMP VS MOODLEY T 62041/17

ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY
11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 MICROSOFT TEAMS)

DLADLAM VS RAF 74530/18
MANDZUMA J VS RAF 1DAY 5045/20
3 XIVURI G VS RAF 1-2DAYS 21838/17
MKHABELA OBO
MOLEMANE VS RAF 1-2HOURS 35763/19
VILAKAZID M VS RAF 1-2DAYS 31992/19
VAN ZYL EC OBO VAN
6 ZYLJ VS RAF 1DAY 34634/15
ADV OOSTHUIZEN NO OO
DAYELE GM VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13774/17
SIKOSANA S S VS RAF 1-2DAYS 59839/18
TOLAMOKTS VS RAF 2HOURS 26962/19
10 MTESHANE A H VS RAF 1DAY 88479/19
11 JANSENR A VS RAF 1DAY 19033/18
SIBANYONIM T OBO
12 NKABINDE VS RAF SHOURS 52803/17
13 NIEWENHUIS BJ VS RAF 1DAY 12840/18
14 ALEXITA N VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13475/20
15 MOHOSHO JJ VS RAF 1-2HOURS 72021/17
16 MOKHUTLE M P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 70709/16

17 MOHWELETSANE L A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 3602/19
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NKOSIM T
MOTANP
RAMAFALOML
SITHOLE P Z
THABEDE S B
MZIMELAJT
MZOBOES
KANYANE SE
MOTLATJANA GM
GASA G
THOMAS E R
SWARTZE
HENNING J

GOUWS T OBO GOUWS C
+1

RAMOTSOELA D D
YE RAS OBO RAS D+3
KEYSER A H
THISANA M A

MS TEAMS LINK

Click here to join the meeting
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RAF 1DAY
RAF 1DAY
RAF 1DAY
RAF 1DAY
RAF 1DAY
RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1-2DAYSGA
RAF 1DAY
RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1DAY
RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1-2DAYS
RAF 1DAY

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS (GAUTENG DIVISION)

MONDAY 11 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

30. A-Z ELECTRICAL REPAIRS

1.

1.

MACSTEEL SERVICE LTD

CM KLONNE

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: EM BARNARD

JB STROH

S DUBE

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

IMPACT HUMAN LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

G JOUBERT
X NONO+1
A D LEWIS

K MASHUGANE

W STROH

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG
CF COETZEE+I

M A MAHLANGU

VALOWORX 266 LTD

1012/17

37083/12
5337/16

38716/16
27667/18
71589/18
38526/19
57917/17
62454/18
20273/18
8107/17

19300/17
19123/18

79537/16
28777117
6825/18

99425/15
23230/17

9805/22

22187/18

52823/21

60348/19

63939/21

6066/22

91791/19

33910/09

53912/21

63789/21


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3Ameeting_MGZiMGRkYmMtYjU1Zi00ZjQyLWExM2QtMGExODhjMWQ1ZjM0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%22eba24f09-90f8-432a-90de-ffdbf6de0842%22%7D
mailto:zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: ] HAVENGA+1

FNB BANK LTD

B J WILLEMSE

ABSA BANK LTD

L DISEMELO

B/F OF SCARLET

V O AGBON

A ZLAMOLA

ABSA BANK LTD

J D CAMPHER

EX PARTE: L J VAN RENSBURG

COMPESATION SOLUTIONS

VELOCITY FINANCE

COMPENSATION SOLUTIONS

JCMYBURG

S B MACHETE

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: C L DE JAGER

D N MATABANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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ESTATE OF LATE S MAISTRY

ESTATE OF L U MATEE
JE WILLEMSE
K G LEBOPA+1
KMAHOBYE
M T KHUMALO
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+I
CITY OF TSHWANE+1
N M SHONGWE+1

K POTTER

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER +2
PHOENIX ELECTRODE SALES LTD
COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+2
RAF
L T MACHETE

B A MADUNA

T I MATABANE+3

48280/21

1467/22

43850/21

36809/19

76507/15

46821/21

40344/21

51226/20

59107/20

43747/17

57229721

10304/21

56219/21

898/21

58881/21

58386/17

14908/21

59555/20

1368/22

72512/18
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 11" APRIL 2022

MONDAY

CIVIL TRIAL

ROLL ONE CONSIST OF OTHERS MATTERS ONLY
11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)

. DYNAMIC B (PTY)

LTD VS DE CARVHALHO REIS C 59765/17
. SKHOSANA D VS MIN OF POLICE 57214/16
. MATLOUMJ VS MIN OF POLICE 1-2DAYS 67836/16
. SECURITY EC CC VS THE BODY COR 2-3DAYS 41835/19
. SCHEEPERS D VS MIN OF POLICE+3 1-2DAYS 36536/11

. NEDBANKLTD VS TEXIFIN (PTY)LTD+5 50669/14
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7. SHABANGU S VS MINISTER OF POLICE 66113/19

8. TULARAMP VS MOODLEY T 62041/17

ROLL TWO CONSIST OF RAF MATTERS ONLY

11 APRIL 2022

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE AJP LEDWABA AT 9:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)

DLADLA M VS RAF 74530/18
MANDZUMA J VS RAF 1DAY 5045/20
XIVURI G VS RAF 1-2DAYS 21838/17
MKHABELA OBO
MOLEMANE VS RAF 1-2HOURS 35763/19
VILAKAZID M VS RAF 1-2DAYS 31992/19
VAN ZYL EC OBO VAN
ZYL J VS RAF 1DAY 34634/15
ADV OOSTHUIZEN NO
OO DAYELEG M VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13774117
SIKOSANA S S VS RAF 1-2DAYS 59839/18
TOLAMOKTS VS RAF 2HOURS 26962/19
10 MTESHANE A H VS RAF 1DAY 88479/19
11 JANSENR A VS RAF 1DAY 19033/18
SIBANYONIM T OBO
12 NKABINDE VS RAF 5HOURS 52803/17
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13 NIEWENHUIS B J VS RAF 1DAY 12840/18
14 ALEXIA N VS RAF 1-2DAYS 13475/20
15 MOHOSHO J J VS RAF 1-2HOURS 72021/17
16 MOKHUTLE M P VS RAF 1-2DAYS 70709/16
17 MOHWELETSANE L A VS RAF 1-2DAYS 3602/19

18 NKOSIMT VS RAF 1DAY 1012/17

19. MOTANP VS RAF 1DAY 37083/12
20 RAMAFALO M L VS RAF 1DAY 5337/16

21 SITHOLE P Z VS RAF 1DAY 38716/16
22 THABEDE S B VS RAF 1DAY 27667/18
23 MZIMELAJ T VS RAF 1-2DAYS 71589/18
24 MZOBO E S VS RAF 1-2DAYS 38526/19
25 KANYANE S E VS RAF 1-2DAYSGA 57917117
26 MOTLATJANA G M VS RAF 1DAY 62454/18
27 GASA G VS RAF 1-2DAYS 20273/18
28 THOMAS E R VS RAF 1-2DAYS 810717

29 SWARTZ E VS RAF 1DAY 19300/17
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30 HENNING J VS RAF 19123/18
GOUWS T OBO GOUWS

31 C +1 VS RAF 79537/16

32 RAMOTSOELADD VS RAF 28777117

33 YE RAS OBO RAS D+3 VS RAF 1-2DAYS 6825/18

34 KEYSERAH VS RAF 1-2DAYS 99425/15

35 THISANA M A VS RAF 1DAY 23230/17

MS TEAMS LINK

Click here to join the meeting

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS (GAUTENG DIVISION)

MONDAY 11 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

30. A-Z ELECTRICAL REPAIRS VS G JOUBERT 9805/22

31. MACSTEEL SERVICE LTD VS X NONO+1 22187/18

32. C M KLONNE VS A D LEWIS 52823/21


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MGZiMGRkYmMtYjU1Zi00ZjQyLWExM2QtMGExODhjMWQ1ZjM0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22eba24f09-90f8-432a-90de-ffdbf6de0842%22%7d
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33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: E M BARNARD

J B STROH

S DUBE

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

IMPACT HUMAN LTD

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: J HAVENGA+1

FNB BANK LTD

B J WILLEMSE

ABSA BANK LTD

L DISEMELO

B/F OF SCARLET

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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K MASHUGANE

W STROH

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

C F COETZEE+1

M A MAHLANGU

VALOWORX 266 LTD

ESTATE OF LATE S MAISTRY

ESTATE OF L U MATEE

J E WILLEMSE

K G LEBOPA+1

K MAHOBYE

M T KHUMALO

60348/19

63939/21

6066/22

91791/19

33910/09

53912/21

63789/21

48280/21

1467/22

43850/21

36809/19

76507/15

46821/21

40344/21



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

V O AGBON

AZ LAMOLA

ABSA BANK LTD

J D CAMPHER

EX PARTE: LJ VAN RENSBURG

COMPESATION SOLUTIONS

VELOCITY FINANCE

COMPENSATION SOLUTIONS

J C MYBURG

S B MACHETE

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: C L DE JAGER

D N MATABANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS
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MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

N M SHONGWE+1

K POTTER

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+2

PHOENIX ELECTRODE SALES LTD

COMPESATION COMMISSIONER+2

RAF

L T MACHETE

B A MADUNA

TJ MATABANE+3

51226/20

59107/20

43747/17

57229/21

10304/21

56219/21

898/21

58881/21

58386/17

14908/21

59555/20

1368/22

72512/18
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